All Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Case Size:
6.22” x 3.66” x 1.45”
(220mm x 125mm x 60mm)
Mounting Holes:
4.00” x 1.93” or 5.00” x 0.79”
(101.6mm x 49mm) or (127mm x 20mm)
(Use #6-32 Screws)

   All features, applications, and electrical specifications are
the same as the standard DZ100 Series.
Part Number System:
DZ100-1 EC (Fully enclosed chassis)
DT100-1 EU (‘U’ shape chassis)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Model
Pin 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
DZ100-2 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V COM COM +12V -5V
DZ100-6 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +5V +5V +5V COM COM COM
DZ100-7 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +12V +12V +12V COM COM COM
DZ100-8 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +15V +15V +15V COM COM COM
DZ100-9 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +24V +24V +24V COM COM COM
DZ100-19 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +3.3V +3.3V COM COM +5V +12V
DZ100-14 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +48V +48V +48V COM COM COM
DZ100-18 EC/EU ACG ACL ACN  +3.3V +3.3V +3.3 COM COM COM
    EC                  EU
Color: Black